FYPREN, SAY	A that the providence of the second	Docket No.: 3632
FO NM FTO-1595 (Fix = 6-93) ON 3 No. 0551-0011 (exp. 494) A 14 CO. C. 14 C. 157	09-29-1998	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Palent and Trademark Offic
MEO 9.17.98 Tab settings = = = V		
To the Honorable Commissi		He attached original documents or copy thereof.
	100841212	2 Name and address of sections pathline
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Karl Anton Becker 2)	Stefan Brinkhaus	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) TEMIC TELEFUNKEN microelectronic GmbH
	Bernd Memmler	Name: 2) Becker GmbH
5) Hans-Eberhardt Kroebel	-	Internal Address: 1) Theresienstrasse 2 D - 74072 Heilbronn
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	atlached? Q Yes 2 No	D - 74072 Heilbronn Federal Republic of Germany
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2) Im Stockmaedle l
 3. Nature of conveyance: 		D - 76307 Karlsbad Federal Republic of Germany
Assignment	Q Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
		City: State: ZIP: <u>U</u>
O Other 1) $09/10/98$:	2) 09/15/98;	
Execution Date: 3) 09/17/98;	4) 09/09/98;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes 🛽 No
5) 09/11/98		
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s): 09/156366	1) 09/10/98
If this document is being filed to		e execution date of the application is: $\frac{3}{0.09/17/98}$
	1 I	4) 09/09/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5) 09/11/98
(TO BE ASSIGNED - Do	ocket No. 3632)	
	Additional numbers attache	bd? Ci Yes ⊠i No
5 Name and address of party to w	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be	a mailed:	
Name: Fasse Patent .	Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		7. Total lee (37 CFN 3.41)
Internal Address: P.O. Be		Enclosed
St. Albans, ME 0	4971	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Indian I	Pond Lane	8. Deposit account number:
St. Alba	ans, ME 04971	50-0507
·····		
City: State	21P:	(Attach doplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1998 JSHABAZZ 00000168 500507 09156	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
58140.00_CH		
9 Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
to the best of my knowledge an the original document.		n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Walter F. Fasse	11/10/17 x	Fifte Sept. 17, 1998
Name of Person Signing		nature Date
	Total number of pages including cove	ar sheet, attachments, and document:
	documents to be recorded with requi	iredcoversheet information to:
case: 3632/ar		merke Box Aselanments
	Commissioner of Patents & Trade	
ncls.: postcard, coy of A	Commissioner of Patents & Trade Washington, D.C	2. 20231
ncls.: postcard, coy of A CEFTIFICATE OF EXPRES I hereby certify that	Commissioner of Patents & Trade ssignment Washington, D.C S MAIL SERVICE (NO this corresponden	C.20231 :EM113842245US) ce with enclosures is
ncls.: postcard, coy of A CEFTIFICATE OF EXPRES I hereby certify that being deposited with	Commissioner of Patents & Trade ssignment Washington, D.C S MAIL SERVICE (NO this corresponden the United States	2.20231 ce With enclosures is Postal Service "Express
ncls.: postcard, coy of A CEFTIFICATE OF EXPRES I hereby certify that being deposited with Mail Post Office Addre	Commissioner of Patents & Trade ssignment Washington, D.C S MAIL SERVICE (NO this corresponden the United States essee" service und	2.20231 ce with enclosures is Postal Service "Express er 37 CFR 1.10 on the
ncls.: postcard, coy of A CEFTIFICATE OF EXPRES I hereby certify that being deposited with Mail Post Office Addr date indicated below,	Commissioner of Patents & Trade ssignment Washington, D.C S MAIL SERVICE (NO this corresponden the United States essee" service und addressed to Assi	2.20231 ce With enclosures is Postal Service "Express
ncls.: postcard, coy of A CEFTIFICATE OF EXPRES I hereby certify that being deposited with Mail Post Office Addr date indicated below,	Commissioner of Patents & Trade ssignment Washington, D.C S MAIL SERVICE (NO this corresponden the United States essee" service und addressed to Assi	2.20231 ce with enclosures is Postal Service "Express er 37 CFR 1.10 on the
ncls.: postcard, coy of A CEFTIFICATE OF EXPRES I hereby certify that being deposited with Mail Post Office Addre date indicated below, Patents, Washington,	Commissioner of Patents & Trade ssignment Washington, D.C. S MAIL SERVICE (NO this corresponden the United States essee" service und addressed to Assi D. C. 20231.	2.20231 :EM113842245US) ce with enclosures is Postal Service "Express er 37 CFR 1.10 on the stant Commissioner for
ncls.: postcard, coy of A CEFTIFICATE OF EXPRES I hereby certify that being deposited with Mail Post Office Addre	Commissioner of Patents & Trade ssignment Washington, D.C. S MAIL SERVICE (NO this corresponden the United States essee" service und addressed to Assi D. C. 20231.	2.20231 :: EM113842245US) ce with enclosures is Postal Service "Express er 37 CFR 1.10 on the stant Commissioner for Mue Cept. 17, 98

·

REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0315

EXPLESS CALL H

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

W.rereas	Assignors:	1) Karl Anton Becker;	2) Stefan Brinkhaus;	3) Armin Ganz;
		4) Bernd Memmier;	S) Hans-Eberhurdt Kroeb	el
ಎf:	() Wi	lferdinger Straße 9. D - 763	07 Karlsbad, Federal Republ	ic of Germany:
	2) Ha	as-Thoma-Struße 13, D - 75	5196 Remchingen, Federal R.	epublic of Germany;
	3) Sci	oillerstrube 4, 76467 Bietigh	eim, Federal Republic of Ge	rmany;
	4) Wa	idenweg 3. D - 74538 Rose	engarton, Federal Republic of	Gerinany;
	5) Ho	histralio 14. D · 74080 Hei	Ihronn, Federal Republic of C	Сестяпу
have inve	ented certain a	ew and useful improvement	s in the Invention ontilled:	
METHOD	OF CALIBI	ATING A MULTISTAGE	SELECTIVE AMPLIFIER	
the Assig	mars on:		(the same date as this	States of America executed by Assignment unless otherwise set
				under U. S.
wt-biteau	ION SEUSI (NO')	۰		Attorney Docket No. 3632:
And Wh	iereas, Assign	ee: 1) TEMIC TELEFUN	IKEN microelectronic Gmb	H; 2) Becker GmbH
of	1) Th	eresienstrasse 2 D - 74072	Heilbrong, Federal Republic	of Germany'

Theresianstrasse 2, D - 74072 Heilbronn. Federal Republic of Germany:
 Im Stuckmaedle 1, D - 76307 Karlsbad, Federal Republic of Germany

including its helps, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said investion and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1,00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer onto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. In any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assigners hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Lotters Patents granted for suid Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said A	surgners, hereunto	set our hands on the dates indicated:	
Signature Laborton &	1001	Www.iness; B of dels	10/09 17
Karl Anton Becker Signature: Utela Brink	15/09/9	Witness: B. I flet	15/09/98
Signenura:	17/64148	Wilness: The of State	17184998
Armin Gunz	Date		Date
Signature:		Witness:	
Bernd Memmler	Date		Date
Signature:		Witness:	
Many Fharliner Proch il	P		- · ·

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0316

-1 of 2-

English Contra da Sta Contra da Statuto de E

1000 664 # 36830 1110 4 - 01111 198

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:1) Karl Anton Becker;2) Stefan Brinkhaus;3) Armin Ganz;4) Bernd Memmler;5) Hans-Eherhardt Kroehel

of:

1) Wilferdinger Straße 9, D - 76307 Karlsbad, Federal Republic of Germany;

2) Hans-Thoma-Straße 13, D - 75196 Remchingen, Federal Republic of Germany;

3) Schillerstraße 4, 76467 Bietigheim, Federal Republic of Germany;

4) Weidenweg 3, D - 74538 Rosengarten, Federal Republic of Germany;

5) Hohlstrafle 14, D - 74080 Heilbronn, Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD OF CALIBRATING A MULTISTAGE SELECTIVE AMPLIFIER

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: _________ (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: _______ under U.S. Application Serial No.: _______, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3632;

And Whereus, Assignee: 1) TEMIC TELEFUNKEN microelectronic GmbH; 2) Becker GmbH of: 1) Theresienstrasse 2, D - 74072 Heilbroom, Federal Republic of Germany; 2) Im Stockmaedle 1, D - 76307 Karlsbad, Federal Republic of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated:

Signature:			Witness:					
-	Karl Anton Becker	Date					Date	
Signature			Witness:					
	Stefan Brinkhaus	Date					Date	
Signature			Witness:					
	Armin Gunz	Date		~10			Date	92
Signature	Sech allamol	109.099	∲ Witness:	- d'ar	st dran	<u>RC</u>	<u></u>	
,	Bernd Memmer	Date		1.1	11-1		Date 19.99	_
Signature	: gaus - glack od lard	11.09.98	Witness:	Unita	hrolel	<u></u>	<u>09.98</u>)
l	Berni Memmer : Janer - Julio d Lon Hans-Eberhardt Kroebel	Date					Date	
RECORDED: 09/17/1998			·		PATENT			
			REEL: 9475 FRAM			ME: 0;	317	